PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Naoki Fujiwara	05/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12127730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: jessica_fisher@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8088P388

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Schaal

Total Attachments: 1 source=388asi#page1.tif

H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021017 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

<u>Name</u>

Address

c/o Intellectual Property Division, Toshiba Corporation,

1) Naoki FUJIWARA	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 Japan				
hereinafter called assignor(s), INFORMATION PROCESSING		ements in			
and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
filed on _ Whereas		, Serial No	; and		
Kabushiki Kaisha Tosh 1-1, Shibaura Minato-ku, To	1-chome, kyo 105-8001 Japan				
hereby acknowledged, IWE, as	t known that, for good and va s assignor(s), have sold, assi assignee, its lawful successo on, and all divisions, and con and all reissues thereof; and United States to issue all Le	aluable consideration from assig igned, transferred, and set over, irs and assigns, MY/OUR entire tinuations thereof, and all Letter I I/WE hereby authorize and req	nee, the receipt of which is and do hereby sell, assign, right, title, and interest in and to s Patent of the United States juest the Commissioner of		
AND, I/WE HEREBY furth assignee, its successors and as proceeding, sign all lawful pape desirable to perfect the title to the continuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense increases.	ssigns, any facts known to M rs when called upon to do so his invention in said assigned ations, make all rightful oath ain and enforce proper paten	 execute and deliver all papers its successors and assigns, exit and generally do everything p t protection for this invention in 	and testify in any legal that may be necessary or xecute all divisional, cossible to aid assignee, its the United States, it being		

may 19, 2008 Raoki Zujewara

Naoki FUJIWARA 1):

Name:

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

assigns.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 021017 FRAME: 0344